

Leading healthcare terminology, worldwide

# Membership + licensing



Join our Community: SNOMED CT is officially used in 70+ countries worldwide



SNOMED CT, the world's most comprehensive, multilingual clinical terminology, is owned and maintained by SNOMED International. As a Member or licensee, you join an international community with shared assets, common needs, and a commitment to collaboratively improving the health of people worldwide.



# MEMBERSHIP AND LICENSING BENEFITS

MEMBER	AFFILIATE LICENSEE
Within entire Member territory	Within parameters of license
Within entire Member territory	Within parameters of license
Y	
Y	
Y	
Y	
Υ	
Y	
Y	
Y	
Y	
Y	
	Within entire Member territory Within entire Member territory  Y  Y  Y  Y  Y  Y  Y  Y  Y  Y  Y  Y  Y

#### LICENSING AND FEES

### Membership

- Scope: enables all entities within a licensed country or territory (e.g. public, private and not-for-profit) to access, implement and use SNOMED CT
- Fees: joining fee plus annual Membership fees based on the country/territory's World Bank Gross National Income

#### Affiliate and Global Licenses

- **Scope:** for entities wishing to access, implement and use SNOMED CT outside of membership
- Fee: varies based on license (fee exemptions may apply in certain situations)

## GLOBAL PATIENT SET

- A managed collection of existing SNOMED CT reference sets released by SNOMED International.
- Comprised of unique identifiers, fully specified names (FSN), preferred terms in international English, and active/inactive status flags.
- Excludes SNOMED CT's inherent relationships and hierarchies.
- Produced by SNOMED International and licensed under the Creative Commons Attribution 4.0 International License
- Available to users at no cost





gps.snomed.org/

### **CONTACT**

Contact our Customer and Stakeholder Relationship Management Team for more information:



SHELLEY LIPON: Global
Customer Relations Executive



SUZY ROY: Customer Relations Lead Americas & Collaborations Specialist



IAN GREEN: Customer Relations Executive, Europe



NICK EGARHOS: Global Vendor Engagement & Customer Relations Executive, Middle East & Africa



**LIARA TUTINA**: Customer Relations Executive, Asia Pacific

- (in) linkedin.com/company/ihtsdo
- twitter.com/SnomedCT
- ( ) youtube.com/c/ihtsdoorg
- info@snomed.org
- (m) snomed.org



